2.6
ø
4
2
.8
15 ø
2
.6

Solid State Auto Switch:
Short Type
How to Order Specifications
Weight
D-M9 5B L
Wiring/Output type
B 2-wire
N 3-wire, NPN
P 3-wire, PNP
Lead wire length
Nil 0.5 m
M 1 m
L 3 m
Z 5 m
Auto switch model D-M9Nm-5 D-M9Pm-5 D-M9Bm-5
Wiring type 3-wire 2-wire
Output type NPN PNP —
Applicable load IC circuit, Relay, PLC 24 VDC relay, PLC
Power supply voltage 5, 12, 24 VDC (4.5 to 28 V) —
Current consumption 10 mA or less —
Load voltage 28 VDC or less — 24 VDC (10 to 28 VDC)
Load current 40 mA or less 2.5 to 40 mA
Internal voltage
drop
0.8 V or less at 10 mA
(2 V or less at 40 mA)
4 V or less
Leakage current 100 µA or less at 24 VDC 0.8 mA or less
Indicator light Red LED lights up when turned ON.
Standards CE marking, RoHS
Oilproof Heavy-duty Lead Wire Specifications
Auto switch model D-M9Nm-5 D-M9Pm-5 D-M9Bm-5
Sheath Outside diameter [mm] ø2.6
Insulator
Number of cores 3 cores (Brown/Blue/Black) 2 cores (Brown/Blue)
Outside diameter [mm] ø0.88
Conductor
Effective area [mm2] 0.15
Strand diameter [mm] ø0.05
Min. bending radius [mm]
 (Reference value)
17
[g]
Auto switch model D-M9Nm-5 D-M9Pm-5 D-M9Bm-5
Lead
wire
length
0.5 m (Nil) 7 6
1 m (M) 13 11
3 m (L) 35 31
5 m (Z) 57 51
Dimensions
Protrusion
INFORMATION
17-E683
D-M9m-5
Produced upon receipt of order
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Safety Instructions Be sure to read the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” (M-E03-3) and “Operation Manual” before use.
Auto Switch Proper Mounting Position (Detection at stroke end)
A
B
M Actuators in which the protrusion from the body end
surface can be eliminated by mounting the D-M9m-5
Description Series Note